# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM826140

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Fratelli Beretta USA, Inc.		07/11/2023	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.		
Street Address:	194 Wood Avenue South		
Internal Address:	Attn.: Edward Macchi - Mailstop: NJ7-550-05-02		
City:	Iselin		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08830		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2182151	BUSSETO	
Registration Number:	5662273	CALIFORNIA PARTY PACK	
Registration Number:	5662274	BUSSETO CALIFORNIA PARTY PACK	
Registration Number:	5807402	BUSSETO CALIFORNIA SNACKIN	
Registration Number:	5704126	CA TASTE THE BEST IN THE WEST	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6099510824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-520-6018

Email: cmaurer@reedsmith.com Christopher J. Maurer Correspondent Name:

506 Carnegie Center Drive, Suite 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Maurer		
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maurer/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2023		

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Fratelli Beretta - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Fratelli Beretta - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Fratelli Beretta - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

source=Fratelli Beretta - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

July 11, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 2023 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Very truly yours,

FRATELLI BERETTA USA, INC., a New Jersey corporation

Simone Boechini Chief Operating Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Carol∲n LaBatte-Leavitt Vice President

# Schedule 1

# **Trademarks**

Federal Trademark References	Status	Int'l Class	Serial Number	Doc No.	Page
BUSSETO FRATELLI BERETTA USA, INC. (NEW JERSEY CORP.)	Renewed	29	SN 75-300791	UF-1	7
CALIFORNIA PARTY PACK FRATELLI BERETTA USA, INC. (NEW JERSEY CORP.)	Registered	29	SN 87-468851	UF-2	9
BUSSETO CALIFORNIA PARTY PACK FRATELLI BERETTA USA, INC. (NEW JERSEY CORP.)	Registered	29	SN 87-466854	UF-3	10
BUSSETO CALIFORNIA SNACKIN FRATELLI BERETTA USA, INC. (NEW JERSEY CORP.)	Registered	29	SN 87-468839	UF-4	11
CA TASTE THE BEST IN THE WEST and Design FRATELLI BERETTA USA, INC. (NEW JERSEY CORP.)	Registered	29	8N 87-536753	UF-5	12

**RECORDED: 07/21/2023**